
Employee Benefit Board
Metropolitan Charter Section 13.03

3 years
10

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

8340 River Road Pike

(615) 356-6012 stephanie.coursey@comcast.net

9/6/2016 6/30/2019

Representing:

Dr. Stephanie Coursey Bailey

Nashville, TN 37209-

4248 Jamesborough Place

(615) 715-7961 christine.toomey.bradley@gmail.com

V-Chm 7/21/2015 6/30/2018

Representing:

Dr. Christine  Bradley

Nashville, TN 37215-

1600 Holly Street

(615) 862-5314 charles.clariday@nashville.gov
Elected by Fire Dept.

6/19/2015 6/30/2018

Representing:

Mr. Charles (Doug)  Clariday

Nashville, TN 37206-

3102 West End Avenue #600

(615) 386-7302 tcurtis@diversifiedtrust.com

7/1/2014 6/30/2017

Representing:

Mr. G. Thomas Curtis

Nashville, TN 37203-

730 Second Avenue South, 2nd Floor

(615) 862-8960 jerry.hall@nashville.gov
Elected by General Government

5/19/2016 6/30/2019

Representing:

Mr. Jerry  Hall

Nashville, TN 37210-

526 Donald Avenue

rheahall@comcast.net
Elected  Retiree

7/14/2015 6/30/2018

Representing:

Mr. B. R. Hall, Sr.

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 31-Oct-16



Employee Benefit Board
Metropolitan Charter Section 13.03

3 years
10

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

200 James Robertson Parkway

(615) 880-1334 w.todd.henry@nashville.gov
Elected by Police Dept.

7/10/2012 12/31/2017

Representing:

Chief W. Todd Henry

Nashville, TN 37201-

730 Second Avenue South, 2nd Floor

(615) 880-1058 edna.jones@nashville.gov

Chm

Elected by General Govt.

7/1/2014 6/30/2017

Representing:

Ms. Edna  Jones

Nashville, TN 37210-

404 James Robertson Parkway #1000

(615) 862-6640 john.kennedy@nashville.gov
Human Resources Director

10/1/2016

Representing:

Mr. John P. Kennedy

Nashville, TN 37219-

106 Metro Courthouse

(615) 862-6151 talia.lomaxodneal@nashville.gov
Finance Director

10/1/2015

Representing:

Ms. Talia  Lomax-O'dneal

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 31-Oct-16


